
RSUQ No. 448 for 22.07.2021

Scholarship for ST students


448 Dr. Santanu Sen:


Will the Minister of Tribal Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) State-wise and year-wise details of total number of Scheduled Tribe (ST) students enrolled in M.Phil and Ph.D degree programmes during the last 5 years;

(b) the state-wise and year-wise details of total number of ST students enrolled in M.Phil and Ph.D degree programmes who are getting scholarship under the programmes of the

Ministry; and

(c) the details of steps being taken to encourage more ST students to enrol in M.Phil and

Ph.D degree programmes?


Reply:


Reply to (a), (b) and (c): As of now, IIIT Raichur does not have MPhil and PhD programs hence the reply may be treated as Not Applicable.

